OP \$40.00 3223627

ETAS ID: TM837728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Change of Ownership

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pestco, Inc		08/22/2023	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpha Aromatics, Inc.
Street Address:	290 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3223627	SUN SHINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412 487 1292

Email: pbogdon@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Paul Bogdon

Address Line 1: 2181 Battenkill Lane

Address Line 4: Gibsonia, PENNSYLVANIA 15044

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Bogdon
SIGNATURE:	/paul bogdon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment SUN SHINE 09072023#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008191 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas <u>PESTCO, INC.</u>	
(name of assignor)	
Of 290 ALPHA DRIVE, PITTSBURGH, PA 15238	
(address)	
Owns trademark reg# <u>3,223,627</u> or application #	
Word MarkSUN SHINE	
Whereas <u>ALPHA AROMATICS, INC.</u>	
(name of assignee)	
Of 290 ALPHA DRIVE, PITTSBURGH, PA 15238	
(address)	
Whereas, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's r interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with any use of the Trademark by the Assignor and the good will of the business respectively. Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the A No therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good of the payment of the payment of the dollar (\$1.00) and for good of the payment of the dollar (\$1.00) and for good of the payment of the dollar (\$1.00) and for good of the payment of the dollar (\$1.00) and for good of the payment of the dollar (\$1.00) and for good of the payment of the dollar (\$1.00) and for good of the payment of the dollar (\$1.00) and for good of the payment of the dollar (\$1.00) and for good of the payment of the dollar (\$1.00) and for good of the payment of t	th the benefit of dations to the ssignee absolutely
I <u>(ademark Assignment</u> , the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to application and/or registrations, together with (I) the benefit of any use of the health of any use of the health of the Trademark and the Assignor (II) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and the Assignee absolute associated with it, (III) all income, royalties and damages hereafter duted assignee absoluted the Assignee absoluted assigner with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto the Assignee absoluted assigner with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto the Assigner absoluted as the Trademark (s) to hold unto the Assigner absoluted the Trademark (s) to hold unto the Assigner absoluted the Trademark (s) to hold unto the Assigner absoluted the Trademark (s) to hold unto the Assigner absoluted the Trademark (s) to hold unto the Assigner absoluted the Trademark (s) to hold unto the Assigner absoluted the Trademark (s) the Density of Trademark (s) the Tradema	the Trademark Trademark by the wares or
0000 700 8/20/22	
Signature of assignor) (Date of Execution)	Andrew Control of the
Shirt to ye reverse management of the	
<u>IRNOLD ZLOTNIK, PRESIDENT OF PESTCO, INC.</u> Name and Title of signatory if assignor is a compration!	
TARGET SAN SERVICE SERVICE SERVICES OF A SERVICE SERVICES SERVICES SERVICES SAN SERVICES SERV	

RECORDED: 09/07/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008191 FRAME: 0535